AD7228KN Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD7228KN-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD7228KN
Description IC DAC 8BIT V-OUT 24DIP
Detailed Description 8 Bit Digital to Analog Converter 8 24-PDIP
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

(P-28)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Maximum TUE (LSB) Package Description Package Option
AD7228BQ −40°C to +85°C ±2  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
AD7228CQ −40°C to +85°C ±1  24-Lead CERDIP Q-24-1
AD7228KN −40°C to +85°C ±2  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7228KNZ −40°C to +85°C ±2  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7228KP −40°C to +85°C ±2  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7228KP-REEL −40°C to +85°C ±2  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7228KPZ −40°C to +85°C ±2  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7228KR −40°C to +85°C ±2  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7228KRZ −40°C to +85°C ±2  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7228LNZ −40°C to +85°C ±1  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7228LPZ −40°C to +85°C ±1  28-Lead PLCC P-28
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©1992–2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D13034-0-10/17(D)
AD7228KN Analog Devices Inc. IC DAC 8BIT V-OUT 24DIP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
	FEATURES
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	DUAL SUPPLY
	SINGLE SUPPLY
	SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATIONS AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	CIRCUIT INFORMATION
	DACs
	Op Amp
	Digital Inputs
	Interface Logic Information
	Supply Current
	Applying the AD7228 Unipolar Output Operation
	Bipolar Output Operation
	AC Reference Signal
	Timing Deskew
	Coarse/Fine Adjust
	Self Programmable Reference
	5 V Single-Supply Operation